@ BOSCH
—Engineering Data—
VARIABLE VOLUME
VANE PUMPS
MODEL SV10
MODEL SV-15
FLANGE MOUNTED
SUBPLATE MOUNTED

OUTLET 1/2< NPT
Page 11
HOW TO ORDER
STANDARD PUMP
PSV - PNSO - 1OHRMB-52,
1111 1-
< SEALS
0- BUNA N
F - VITON
MOUNTING
S - SUBPLATE
A FLANGE.SIDEPORTED
(SAESTRAIGHTTHREAD)
B FLANGE.REARPORTED
(5AESTRAIGHTTHREAD)
J
VOLUME CONTROL
N-NO VOLUMECONTROL
S SCREWVOLUMECONTROL
F
CONTROL OPTIONS
10-7.5GPM ((I 1800RPM
P- STANDARDPRESSURECOMPENSATOR
15-11 GPM(II 1900RPM
*S - SOLENOID TWO-PRESSURE (NORMALLY LOW,
ENERGIZE FOR HIGH PRESSURE)
*H - SOLENOID TWO-PRESSURE (NORMALLY HIGH,
ENERGIZE FOR LOW PRESSURE)
*V - SOLENOID TWO-PRESSURE (NORMALLY VENTED,
ENERGIZE FOR HIGH PRESSURE)
J - HYDRAULIC TWO-PRESSURE (NORMALLY LOW,
ENERGIZE FOR HIGH PRESSURE)
L - LOAD SENSING
T - TORQUE LIMITING
K - SINGLE STAGE COMPENSATOR
‘Indicate the desired solenoid voltage and
frequency at the end of the pump code.
To order the lock for the compensator adjusting
screw, specify “LOCK” at the end of the code.
-62 (FLANGE MOUNTED ONLY)
*B - HIRSCHMANN 1/2” PIPE
C - HIRSCHMANN COMPRESSION TYPE
SHAFT
M - KEYEDSHAFTMEDIUMLENGTH
D- THRUSHAFTMEDIUMLENGTH
(SUBPLATEMOUNTEDONLY)
ROTATION (VIEWINGSHAFTEND)
R- RIGHTHAND(CLOCKWISE)
L - LEFTHAND(COUNTERCLOCKWISE)
(FLANGEMOUNTEDONLY)
Q LEFTHAND,OPPOSITEDRIVE
(SUBPLATEMOUNTEDONLY)
PRESSURE RATING
H -2000 PSI
E -1000 PSI (SV-15 ONLY)
‘OMIT WHEN ORDERING WITH
FLYING LEADS ON SOLENOID.
I SOLENOID VOLTAGES AVAILABLE I
110115 VAC 50/60 I-Iz (DUAL FREQUENCY)
220/230 VAC 50/60 tiz (DUAL FREQUENCY)
12 VDC
24 VDC
FOR SOLENOIDS WITH QUICK CONNECT
(HIRSCHMANN TYPE) CONSULT FACTORY
PSV- PSSF -
I
4SEALS
F - VITON
MOUNTING
S - SUBPLATE
A - FLANGE, SIDE PORTED
(SAE STRAIGHT THREAD)
B FLANGE, REAR PORTED